## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZILLOW GROUP, INC.	05/28/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZILLOW, INC.		
Street Address:	1301 SECOND AVENUE, FLOOR 31		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649427
Application Number:	16443881
Application Number:	15649434
Application Number:	16693286
Application Number:	17064601
Application Number:	16190162
Application Number:	17019247
Application Number:	62744472
Application Number:	15950881
Application Number:	16864011
Application Number:	16236187
Application Number:	17082044
Application Number:	17000236
Application Number:	17082053
Application Number:	16920770
Application Number:	62744480
Application Number:	62893108
Application Number:	16807135
Application Number:	16681787
Application Number:	17064608

PATENT REEL: 056389 FRAME: 0650

506689978

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16841581
Application Number:	62911959
Application Number:	17080604
Application Number:	62927032
Application Number:	17013323
Application Number:	17069800
Application Number:	63081744
Application Number:	17243146
Application Number:	63035619
Application Number:	17150958
Application Number:	63135312
Application Number:	17201996
Application Number:	63117372
Application Number:	17185793
Application Number:	17185816
PCT Number:	US1842130
PCT Number:	US1922158
PCT Number:	US1955282
PCT Number:	US2132656

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2069058188

**Email:** jwhite@vlplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. D. WHITE

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

Address Line 2: VLP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	990074.4*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page3.tif source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page4.tif source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page5.tif

source=Assignment - Zillow Group to Zillow (executed)#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Zillow Group, Inc.	1301 Second Avenue, Floor 31 Seattle, WA 98101

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, is the owner of the Patent Matters shown in Attachment A:

#### WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Zillow, Inc.	1301 Second Avenue, Floor 31 Seattle, WA 98101

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Matters (including in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries);

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Matters, including any and all letters patent which may be granted for said Patent Matters in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Patent Matters to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said Patent Matters and all letters patent on said Patent Matters to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the

1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said Patent Matters to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said Patent Matters, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Patent Matters or letters patent therefor.

2

# Zillow Group, Inc.

May 28, 2021	प्राचन के अपने के किया है। जाने के अपने के अपन प्राचन के अपने	(Assignor)
Date	(Signatory Signature)	(

Brad Owens, General Counsel of Zillow Group, Inc.
(Assignor Signatory Name, Title)

# Zillow, Inc.

May 28, 2021	brod owens (8/ay 28), 2023 13:24 PDT)	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)	
	Durd Origina Commit Commit of	7:11 I
	Brad Owens, General Counsel of (Assignee Signatory Na	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	( 8 7	, ,

# ATTACHMENT A

## PATENT MATTERS (Patents And Patent Applications Being Assigned)

Application No.	Patent No.	Reference No.	Jurisdiction	Filing Date
15/649,427	10375306	990074.401	US	07-13-2017
16/443,881	-	990074.401C1	US	06-18-2019
PCT/US18/42130	-	990074.401PCT	PCT	07-13-2018
3069813	_	990074.401CA	CA	07-13-2018
15/649,434	10530997	990074.402	US	07-13-2017
16/693,286	10834317	990074.402C1	US	11-23-2019
17/064,601	-	990074.402C2	US	10-07-2020
16/190,162	10809066	990074.403	US	11-14-2018
17/019,247	-	990074.403D1	US	09-12-2020
62/744,472	-	990074.403P1	US	10-11-2018
3,058,602	-	990074.403CA	CA	10-09-2019
15/950,881	10643386	990074.404	US	04-11-2018
16/864,011	-	990074.404C1	US	04-30-2020
PCT/US19/22158	-	990074.404PCT	PCT	03-14-2019
3096601	3096601	990074.404CA	CA	03-14-2019
16/236,187	10708507	990074.405	US	12-28-2018
17/082,044	-	990074.405C1	US	10-28-2020
17/000,236	-	990074.405C2	US	08-21-2020
17/082,053	-	990074.405C3	US	10-28-2020
16/920,770	-	990074.405C4	US	07-06-2020
62/744,480	-	990074.405P1	US	10-11-2018
PCT/US19/55282	-	990074.405PCT	PCT	10-09-2019
2019356907	-	990074.405AU	AU	10-09-2019
3113355	-	990074.405CA	CA	10-09-2019
19871710.0	-	990074.405EP	EP	10-09-2019
202117020924	-	990074.405IN	IN	10-09-2019
62/893,108	-	990074.406P1	US	08-28-2019
16/807,135	-	990074.406	US	03-02-2020
3090629	-	990074.406CA	CA	08-20-2020
16/681,787	10825247	990074.407	US	11-12-2019
17/064,608	-	990074.407C1	US	10-07-2020
3097163	-	990074.407CA	CA	10-27-2020

16/841,581	_	990074.408	US	04-06-2020
62/911,959	-	990074.408P1	US	10-07-2019
3095189	-	990074.408CA	CA	10-05-2020
17/080,604	-	990074.409	US	10-26-2020
62/927,032	-	990074.409P1	US	10-28-2019
3097164	-	990074.409CA	CA	10-27-2020
17/013,323	-	990074.410	US	09-04-2020
17/069,800	-	990074.411	US	10-13-2020
63/081,744	-	990074.412P1	US	09-22-2020
17/243,146	-	990074.413	US	04-28-2021
63/035,619	-	990074.413P1	US	06-05-2020
PCT/US21/32656	-	990074.413PCT	PCT	05-17-2021
17/150,958	-	990074.414	US	01-15-2021
63/135,312	-	990074.414P1	US	01-08-2021
17/201,996	-	990074.415	US	03-15-2021
63/117,372	-	990074.415P1	US	11-23-2020
17/185,793	-	990074.416	US	02-25-2021
17/185,816	-	990074.418	US	02-25-2021